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sa sa SAN FRANClsc·o CLASSIFIED TELEPHONE DIRECTORY 

Service Statiotis-(Cont'd ) 
Richfitld Str-.lct Station 

Atguollo&C .. ry Blvd EV rgrttn·9913 
llCHFllLD llRYICI STATIOI 

W.J\hl!WJ·lubrlcatlon .. fgnition 
Ftfl&Divlsadtro • . . . MA rktt·944B 

Rlch~tfd Strvitt Station 
21>4 Laguna Honda Bf•d MO ntros .. 9972 

Rlchfotld Str-.lct S1a1ion 800 Polk OR dway 8609 
R1thfitid Str-.lce Station 

Sil•tr Av&Mf.sion RA ndfph-9734 
Rlchfttld Sonier Station 

Armando Amtroghi 
Washing-Creasing-Tire Repairs 
l>lh&Bryan1 ............... HE mlock-917.3 

Rlchfitld Servict Station 
400 Taraval LO mbard-6· 7109 

Rlchfitld Servlct Stallon 3d&Jrrrold Av.MI ssn-9504 
R1chfitld Servlct Station 

24th Av&lrvlng MO ntrost-9954 
Richfield Strvlet Station 
G E Mendenh,111-Prop 

Worcentr A•&Junipero Serra Blvd.RA ndlph-9724 
Richfield Ser-.lce Stallons 
Bay&Flflmore .......... Fl fmor-9799 
Bay Shore Bfvd&01kd1fe ••••.•.•... MI ssn-9028 
4135 C1fllorni1 

8111 A Gray-Prop 
4~S Cafifornl1 ••••.••••• •••. EV rgreen-9847 

200 C'arl 
Jock Michael 0.-nor 

200 Carl ..•..•.••••••.... MO ntrose-9997 
Church&Jerny ...•..••.•.•••.• • VA fencia-7442 
Slh&Harrfson • • • . . . . . . • • • • . . SU tter-97.37 
l41h Av&Lincofn Wy .•.•••.••. • MO nlrose-9798 
l••,.n-th&McAlfiSler ••••••••.. MA rk•l-9181 
M1on&M issoon ••..••.•.••••.• . SU 11'1'-9459 
M1rkt1&CA>lro ..•••••••••••.•.. MA rket-9123 
500 M1<onlc Av •.••••••••••••... WA fnut-9954 
49$0 l.li;,ion • • • . . . R.- n<ii"'1-9969 
5101 Mission •••...••.••• RA ndfph-9841 
Ocun Av&Keystont Wy •••..•.... RA ndfph-9842 
Pierce&L~rd . . • . . • • • • • • . • . .Fl fmor-9972 
Post&Divisadoro ••.•••..•. _ •• WA lnut-9911 
l7th&Bryant ......•.••..• UN drhi1·94.37 
Jd Av&Bafboa 

Htrb Wrinshenk-Prop 
Jd Av&Bafboa •••••• .••.• •. BA yvirw-6567 

5245·3d 
John Marlo-Phone 

5245-3d ..•••..••.....••.. VA lencla-9986 
Turk&Slelntr . . . . . . • • • • • . . . . . .WA lnut-9BOO 
27lh Av&Norl091 ...•..•.••.... MO nlrose-9B7.3 
Vin Ness Av&Lombard 

Robert M1lnwaring Manager 
Van Ness Av&Lombard . . . • . . . . PR ospct-99-09 

R'li~ Wld SPortal Av . . .. ...•••. MO nlrose-5856 
"''"' trvlct Stations 

Andrew J Colflns 
12th Av&Cfement. .•.. .•.•.•• SK yflne-5207 

110 GRANDI! SEllY ITN 
Wtn Van W.,t-Prop 

2200·191h Av •..•..... ....... MO ntrose-9916 

1110 OllANDE SERVICE STATION 
Arthur L. Miller. Prop. 10th & Folsom 
Expert Lubrication • Tire & Battery 

Service • .lllotor Tune-Up 
300·101h • • ..... UN drhil-942.3 

Rio Grande Str-.lct Station 
Tire Rrpairs-Lubrlcalion 
Frank A Whulor-Owner 

R 
210J0·3d • . •.•••. ••••... MA rkel-2.345 

optr ack T euco St"'lc• 
Van Nns Aw&Cofden Cite Av CR ayston-9862 

Rossi S.rvrco Station 30l·l>th . DO ugfas-99.36 
Rusty's Richfield Servict 

Lomblrd&8rodrrlck Fl lmor-9700 
Ryan's Ten Cas Str-.ict 16th&S VnNts.UN drhil-91.36 
S & M Seolce Main&H-.,d •• •• GA rfld-8049 
S & W St.-.lce Station 1301 S VnNesAv.MI ssn-9521 
Sanborn's Richfield Str-.i<e Station 

ArgU<llo&Geary Bl•d EV rgrttn-9913 

IAllFOllD'S JOI ASSOC SEllVICI STA1---s 
\\' a,hinl{ & Celo f!lanng 

Grcasinl{ & Oiling 
Pickup Serv1te \\"ithin Short Radius 

Ct•ry&Prtsidio Av. . ...•••. Fl fmor-9925 

Schotnfefd P M 1200·10th Av . . . . . MO ntrose-9800 
Schro)tr Charles L 
Associated Products Fisk Tires 

24th&Not . • . . ....... VA lrncla-9741 

I OTT SEllYICI STATION------, 
GlL~IORE SER\T!CE 

LUDl(l\ATION - ~fOTOR TUNE-UP 
At.1 lll 1< cp~Lirs • Tires · llatteries 

Scou&Eddy . . . . • . • . . . . WA lnut-994.3 

Scully's Rlchfleld ljlatlon Mlsn&Muray.RA ndlph-2266 
Seaside Service 4100 Alemany Blvd RA"ndfph-7919 
Staslde Str•lct Station 81h&Missfon. UN drhil-2206 
Seaside Strv Station Cough&Fa;llon . UN drhil-9.379 
Staslde Service Station 

Lawton&261h Av MO nlrose-97.37 
Stasldt Service Station 

600 Monterey Blvd RA ndfph-9934 
Sttslde Str-.lce Station 550 Russi•A•.RA ndlph-66.31 
Sttsldt Smlce Slltlon 

George Krau1·Prop 
Comp Lub·Ballerles Rochlrged-Tlres 
1822 Sn Jose Av •.•••.•...••• OE fawarc-8106 

I _...__. 

I I SIDI 111~111 ITITllll ____ _ 
FRAl\ K'S PLACE 

Lubrication - Tirt & Bat1tr1 Service 
and Ut -Capping 

1401 S Van Ness Av MI ssn-945.3 

SHILL DIALllll' SlllYICI ITATIOIS·--

SHELL 
PRODUCTS 

AND 

SERVICES 

"WI/ERE 1'0 GET Tl il:."f>I" 
Courtesy Strvlce Garage 

47th Av&Cabrlffo EV rgreen-9n7 
Donlon W J Larkln&N Point. ... GR ayston·7584 
HAMMAll NAOIUS L 

6098 Mission RA ndfph·9821 
McCulley Mac 803 Golden Gale Av.WA lnul-9750 
Nolzlger's Potrtro Service St1tion 

)0 Potrero Av HE mlock-9075 
Olson RE 3349 Mission ...•... ..• MI ssn-7548 
Shell SMiCt Station 

Mlsslon&Vale Colma RA ndfph-9B60 
SHILL llRYIDI ITATIOI 

201h&V1lencla MI ssn-9272 
ITAi CERTIFIED SIRYICI ITATIOI 

Efl1s&Tayfor CR ayston-9768 
Tolch M M Suptr Str-.lce StatlOll 

Valencra&McCopp1n UN drhlf-9069 

Shell 011 Co Inc Str-.let Stations 
Station C·28 101h&Harr1Son •.••. •• HE mfock-9.330 
Slit Ion No 400 Fell&Stanyan .••. EV 1'9rttn-9922 
Statoon No 401 Slh&Fofsom ••• SU tter-9706 
Station No 411 L~<l&Ste1ntr . • WE st·9Bl0 
Station No 414 Vn Nts A•&Filbtrt.GR ayslon-9B45 
S111ion No 411> Fell&Baktr ... HE mfock-9141 
Station No 421 Dliboct&Market • UN drhif-12.33 
Station No 422 19th Av&T1r1.1f .• MO nlrose-9857 
Station No 423 

19th Av&Llnccln Wy MO ntrose-5426 
Station No 425 

Portola Or&F-ttr Av MO ntrose-.3024 
Station No 428 Ce1ry Bl•d&91h Av.EV r9feen-99B6 
S1af1on No 429 Van Ness Av&Wosh.CR ayston-9924 
Slltlon No 430 7th Av&LlncolnWy.MO ntrose-958.3 
Station No C 441 Scolt&Waller • .. HE mfock-9299 
Station No 442 2200 Market •... • HE mlock-9270 
Station No 444 8th Av&Fufton .... EV rgreen-9915 
Station No 446 Bay&Buchan1n •...•.. WE st-975B 
Station No 447 Balboa&371h Av .EV rgreen-989B 
Station No 449 S1tiner&Callfornla ... WE st-9911. 
Slallon No 2493 Calll&Arguello •.. EV rgreen·968.3 
Slallon No 2561> blh&Folsom .•.... MA rket-91B.3 
Station No 21>21 

Bay Shore Blwd&Alemany Blvd RA ndlph·l0363 
Station No 2945 141h Av&WPortal.MO nlrost·9B89 
Station No 2973 

Lornbard&Rlchardson Av FI lmor-97.39 
Sholl SMlet S1atl011 Oivlsadero&Fufln Fl rmor-9861 
Shell Service Station 1>050 Crary Bf.EV rgrern-9501 
SHILL llllYIDI ITATIDN 

Auto Rep Wash & Polish 
Mlsslon&Vafe Colma .••. .•••.. . RA ndfph-9B60 

Shell S.r-.lce Station Ocean&Pfymouth.RA ndfph-7125 
S~ll Service Station 20th& Vaf1nci1 ••.. MI un-9272 
S1gN1i 011 Co 

No 24-1> Strv Sl1 991> S Vn Nos Av.VA rencfa-B327 
No 24·8 Str-. Sta Ftll&Franklln •••• HE mlock-9.381 
No 24·12 Strv Stn 

Army&S Van Nus VA lencia-10229 
No 24-17 Strvfce Station 1401 Eddy.Fl fmor-9427 
No 24-28 l>th&Fofsom •••••••.• DO uglas-9891 
No 24·30 S'1'V1ct Station 

How1rd&Bt1lo. SU tttr-9910 
No 24·33 701 Cortland Av •••••••• Ml ssn-9505 
No 24·34 Str-.lce Station 

Waller&Stanyan EV '9rttn-9601 
No 24-36 Str-. Slltion lOth&M lsn ••• MA rket-9267 

Signal 011 Co 7a. Lombard ••••••.••• TU xtdo-9616 
Sl9N1f Str-.ICI Slltlon 24·.3 

Mervyn E Balley 
99 Masonic Av. . ............. .. Fl lmor-9834 

Signal S.r-.lce Station 24·14 
J A S1evrnson-Prop 

1>201·3d •...••...• ••.••••••• VA lencia-9826 
Signal Station Br 24-4.3 

Gough&Lombard PR ospct-9803 
Smith LL Strvlct StatlOfl 357Frankfln.MA rket-9292 
SOHL FRID 

Norwofk Gas & 011 
51h&Harrlson ..•• ..••..• , •••. • 00 uglos-6.385 

STAIDAllD STATIONS IND 
SF Division Office 225 Bush., .••... SU tter-7700 
Arguello Blvd & Balboa Sta 

701 Arguello Blvd EV rgreen-9774 
Boker & Fulton Sil 5b0 Baker . . WE st-9802 
Bay & Buchanan Sia Bay&Buchanan FI lmor-9919 
Bay & Columbus Sta 

1191> Columbus Av CR ayston-9947 
Bay Short Blvd & Jtrrold Sta 

101 Bay Shore Blvd VA fencia-951.3 
Bay Shore Blvd & San Bruno Sta 

~70 Bay Shore Blvd MI ssn-2358 
Bay Shore Blvd & 3d Sia 

1895 Boy Shore Blvd RA ndfph-9665 
Bush & Fiiimore Sii Bush&Fflfmore WA lnul-9B52 
Calif&. 01vl1 Sta 100 Caflfornl1 SU tter·9674 
Calif & 4th Avt Sii 4201 Californl1.EV rgreen-9558 

<Conlln11«d Ntxt Columnl 

''M~~----· · -
• 

• 

ITlllDAID nATllll 111 <cont'dl 
Cailf& -Prts1d10 Sta 3201 C1flfornia WE st -985.3 
Calif & Steiner S11 2500 Cal1lorn11 Fl lmor-9930 
Calif & Taylor Sta 1101 Caflfornla PR ospct.9969 
Church & 24th S11 3800-24th . MI ssn-9548 
Clayton & 17th Sta 1198 Clayton HE mlock-9414 
Clement & 18th Av Sta 

1657 Cftmtnt EV rgreen-9570 
Dolores &·1nh Sta 401 Dolores .. UN drhif-9130 
Embarcadero & Taylor Sta 

2800 Taylor PR ospct-9746 
Fell & Cough Sta 300 Cough . UN drhll -9182 
Fiiimore & Chestnut Sta 331>4 Fiiimore.WE st-99B3 
Folsom & Fremont St3 400 Folsom SU Utr·987.3 
Fulton & 7th Av Sia 3048 Fulton .. EV rgreen-97.37 
Geary & Arguello Blvd Sta 

3675 Geary Blvd EV rgreen-957B 
Geary & lllh Av Sta 41>59 Geary Bf.EV rgreen·9721 
Geary & 24th Av Sta 6000 Geary Bf.EV rgre•n·9b04 
Golden Cate & Franklin Sta 

700 Colden Gate Av . PR ospct-9719 
Golden Gate & Hyde Sta 

300 Golden Gate Av . PR ospct-9549 
Golden Gate & Wtbster Sia 

1199 Colden Galt Av WA fnut-9B32 
Harrison & 61h Sia 1000 Harrison HE mlock·9199 
Howard & 2d Sta 599 Howard ...•... CA rfld-9502 
Irving & 19th Ave S11 

19th Av&lrvlng MO ntrose-96.38 
Irving & 25th Ave Sta 2345 Irving MO ntrose-98B3 
J udah & 30th Ave Sta 2450 Judah MO ntrose-9781 
Junlptro Serra Blvd & Er Camino RI Sta 

Junipero Serra Blvd&EIC1mlno RI RA ndlph-9B56 
Junlpero Serra Blvd & 19th Av Sii 

1100 Junlpero Sm1 Bfwd RA ndfph-10154 
Kearny & J1ckson St1 900 Kearny CA rfld-94.32 
Larkin & O'Farrell Sta 801 Larkin PR ospct·9B49 
Lincoln Way & 49th Av Sta 

4801 Uncoln Way MO nlrose-7070 
Uncofn \'lay & 7th Av Sii 

1200·71h Av MO nlrcse 9.361 
l0<t1bard & Laguna Sta 

Lomb1rd&L19una WE st·9979 
Market & Duboce Sta 2000 Markel UN drhil-9143 
Market & 17th Sta 23'19 Marktl HE mfock·9294 
Masonic & Fell Sta 1698 Fell WA lnu1·9B26 
Mission & Main St1 11>0 MlsslOll EX broolc·9B52 
Mission & Russia Sta 4801 Mission RA ndfph-9947 
Mission & 10th Sia 100·101h •. UN drhif-94.30 
Monlrny Bl•d & Genesset Sta 

740 Monterey Blvd RA ndfph-9647 
Noriega & 19th Av Sta 

1799·19th Av MO nlrose-1164 
Pierce & Lombard Sta 

• Plerce&Lombard FI fmor-9775 
Pine & lor~ln Sta 1400 Pine ••.••• TU xedo·9919 
Pine & Sittner Sia 2398 Pine .•...•. WE Sl·9792 
Point Lobos&Camlno Oel Mar Sii 

550 Pt Lobos Av EV rgrttn·9729 
Polk & McAlllsler Sta 401 Polk . .• • HE mlock·949.3 
Portola & Woodside Sta 

598 Portola Or . MO ntrose-9953 
Post & Divisadero Sta 2300 Post .••. WA lnul· 995.3 
Potrero & Army Sia 2801 Army.... MI ssn-9.313 
Potrero & 16th Sta 298 Potrrro .. HE mfock-9447 
Sacramento & Front Sta 301 Front. . GA rnd-9302 
Sanchez & Ouboce Sta l Sanchez ••• HE mfock·9.341 
San Jose Av & Plymouth Av Sia 

E T Hawse Manager 
2998 Sn Jose Av •••.•. .•••.. RA nndfph-9816 

Seventh & Bryant Sta 901 8ry1nt UN drhll 91~9 
Seventh & Howard Sia 1101 How.,d UN drhlf-920B 
Sfoot Blvd & Ct Hlohw1y Sii 

Sloat Blvd&Creat Hwy MO ntrose-7915 
So Van Ness Av & 20th S11 

895 S Van Ness Av MI ssn-9598 
Stanyan & Beulah Sta 798 Stanyan EV rgrttn-9802 
Tarava.I & 26th Av Sta 

26th Av& Tarav11 MO nlrose-9922 
.Jd & Bt1'ry Sta 865-Jd • • • • . • • . EX broolc-9877 
Ulloa & Claremont St1 

30 I Claremont Bl•d MO nlrose-9643 
Valencia & 23d Sii 1198 Valencia MI ssn-9.309 
Van Ness & Chestnut Sta 

2860 Van Ness Av PR ospct-9918 
Van Ness & Pint Sta 

lSOl Van Ness Av TU •tdo-9708 
Van Ness & Union Sta 

2465 Van Ntss Av CR a)'Slon-9607 
West Portal & l Sth Av Sta 

Wtst Porur & 15th Av MO ntrost·9B6.3 
STANDARD TllUCK lllVICI 

Open 7 AM-12 Midnight 
Bayshore Hwy Brisbane ......•••. RA ndlph-9728 

St.ar Ctrtifi4d Strvlce Station 
Ellls&Tayfor GR ayston·9768 

Sltr~l Wm I Sacramento&Bauery . .•.. SU uer-9862 
Sterling's Strvlct Station 

IOth&Olvlslon UN drhlf -9159 
Sttwart Richard 1250 Sltlner • • . WA lnut-9902 
Strand .Service Station Jrd&Mariposa. MA rket·9091 
SunnyS1de Service Station 

S 
501 Monltrey Blvd . RA ndlph-0931 

unset Ser-.lce Statloo 
Authorized Pontiac Service 

lrwfng at 16th Av . • • . .•••••. MO ntrose-9700 
Suptrlor Super Strvlce 3d&Oakdafe ••. AT watrr-2046 
Swtttman A Service Station 

, 1 llh&Howard UN drhif-9.347 
Syl s Ass.oclattd Station Sptar&Howard.SU lttr·9B16 
Tex Str-.1ct Statl011 

E A Huguley Prop 
l ubrlcal Ion-Wash Ing-Pol f shlng 
2750 Market HE I 9168 

T 
. . • mock-

euco Certified Str-.lct Station 
Sttfntr&Ouboce UN drhll-9.312 

(Co111lnM-.l N.,, , I' .. •) 

• 
• 

Service Stations-( Cont'd) 
T tuco Strvlce Station 

Bay Short 81vdUd RA ndlph-10.318 
Teaco S.nlce St1tlon 

Complete Lubrication Pick Up & 0.IIV 
Caflfornla&Jones . • • • • • • • • • • •• GR ayston·9942 

Ttxaco Str-.lct StatlOfl 
lubrlcat Ion Pickup & Del 
M L Kennedy Prop 

19th A~&Klrkham ..•••••• •••. MO ntrose·9624 
Tt•aco Strvlce StatlOfl 

l'llhAw&Rlvera MO nlrose-9703 
Texaco Stnlct Station 10th&H111rlson.MA rket-947& 
Texaco SeN Stn 

Ernie and Joe 
3d&Shafter ...•••.••• •••••••• VA lencla-9770 

Texaco Strvlce Silt Ions 
No 4 Post&Franklln ••.••••• , ••. GR ayston·99.31 
No 5 Hayts&Baktr •.•••••••••... .• WE st-9954 
No 8 Burnett&Por1ofa Dr •••.... •• VA fencl1·1937 
No 11 1 lth&Folsom . • . . • . • • • . • . MA rket-'1488 
No lb 141h&Mlsslon ............ HE mfock-9.384 
No 23 Misslon&Steuart ... , • • • • • . SU tter-9815 
No 21> Callfornla&Arguello •.•••• • EV rgreen·9b65 
No 27 Masonic&Ftll .••. ..••.•.. Fl lmor -9&24 
No 29 Ocea.n&Faxon ••.••••.•••. RA ndlph·9784 
loth&Cuerrero •. • . . • • • . . • • • • • • . MA rket·94B4 
1>1h&Harrlson • • . • . . . • . • . • • • • . • 00 uvlas-9876 
28th Av&Ceary Blvd .•.••...•.• EV rgreen-9766 
23rd Av&Tl!raval. . • ..•...••• MO ntrost·9604 

THllD l IYAll llRYICI ITATIOI 
GEOHG£ llROYLES SERVICE 

Tare and Battery 
L ubrication and \\la shing 

3800-3d VA lencla·9886 

Thrifty Se.-.ict Station 
27th Av&lr-.lng SE abrlght-5151 

Tolch M M Suptr Strvlct Station 
Compfrte Lubrlcailon Pack Up & 0.llv 

Vafencia&McCoppln . . UN drhll·9069 
Toich M & Son Strvlct Station 

1100 Potrero Ml ssn-2253 
Topotos 8ros P19e&Fr1nkfln • • • • . MA rUl·'l.367 
T•t11tltth Ct n1ury Supply Co 

Colden Gatt A•&Budlanan Fl lmor·9714 
Twtntitth Ct11lury Supply Co 

1118 Howilt'd HE mlock-1044 
<Ste Advertisement P•v• 438) 

Twt11tieth Century Supply Co No 1 
4th&Bryant EX brook-9744 

Twentieth Ct11tury Suppl1 Co No 5 
71h&Howard MA rket-915.3 

Twt11tltth Ctntury Supply Co No 6 
1>9'1 Fulton MA rket-9417 

Union 011 Co of Calif 
Union Service Stations 

Station No 53 401 Potrero . .... HE mlock-9289 
Station No 155 Callf&Arguello 81 .E\I rgreen·9657 
Station No 208 Polk&Ceary . . . • .PR ospct-9777 
Station No 236 3100 Mission ..•. VA lencia-'1842 
Station No 295 Markel&Ca.stro • • UN drhll-9489 
Station No 391> Plne&Franklln ••• GR ayslon-9542 
Stallon No 428 
Jack & Al Galvan 

21st Aw&Clement. ..•••.•••• • EV rgreen-9749 
Station No 433 

La Playa&Llncoln Wy MO nlrose-2905 
StatlM No 1>12 

19th Av&Santlago MO nlrose-2506 
Sta.lion No 903 

Lil9Una Honda&Plaza MO ntrose-960.3 
Station No 935 

Van Nns Av&Crttnwlch GR ayslon·9B73 
Station No '175 2599 Lombard WA lnut-9857 
Station No 1002 Mkt&Buchlnan HE mlock-9472 
Station No 1010 lOth&Mlsslon •• HE mlock-9471 
Station No 106) 

Alemany Bfvd&OcHn Av RA ndfph·96S2 
Station No 1075 19th Av&Judah MO nlrost-9918 
Station No 1076 21>98 California WE st-9860 
Station No 1077 Juniporo Strra Blvd&S<hoof 

Colma RA nd lpn-9538 
Station No 1079 500 Bryant . EX brook·9655 
Stat ion No 1145 1>20 Howard •• DO uglH-997& 
Station No 1148 900 BayShoro Bf.RA ndfpn-9566 
Station No 1820 1300 Fell •... . WA lnut ·9751 
Stal ion No 1849 Hayes&Market •• • UN drhll·925.3 
Stat ion No 1851> 401 Hilt'r lson . DO uvras-9937 

Vannoni's Strvlct Station Ftll &Octvla UN drhll -9055 
Vlnct's Mohawk Strvlc• StatlOll 

2800 Sn Bruno Av . OE law.,e-22U 
Wlfllam's Cllmort Stnlct Station 

2501 Lombard . Fl lmor-0658 
Williams R S Shell Strvlce Station 

Hours 9 AM To 9 PM 
Lombard&Laguno • . ...•....••. WA lnut-3335 

WOIKOYIR A llRVIDI ITITIDN 
Lubrlcat r ng·W ashing 

24th&Forsom • ...••....••.. . VA lencla-4545 
Young Sam Shell Sonlct Station 

Lubrlc.allon-Ballerles-Tire Repairing 
S1ockton&Sacromen10 •. , . , •••. . GA rnd-'1644 

Zlpprich's Assoclaltd Strvlce 
Washlng·Wulng·Lubrlcollng 

Arguello Bfvd&Bolboll ..••••••••• SK yllne-2466 

When you coll somebody by 
telephone, "ploy boll" with him by 
giving him time to answer. A few 
more seconds may do it! 

• 

• 
"Where To Buy lt11 

Sewer Pipe 
Cal lfomia PotttrY CoatllUf 

13th&Folsom MA rktt-7.300 
Gladding McBtan & Co Harlsn II 9th UN drhll·7400 

Sewing' Contractors 
I AFT-SHIPS THI--------, 

SEWING CONTRACTORS 
Of Textiles & Other Fabrics 

601 Grove.. . . . . • . . . . . . . HE mlock-2086 

Sewing Machines-Domestic 
A· I llWIMG llAqHlll RIPllll llRVlll 

Singer· White • All M ak es -Repaired 
Fr .. Estimate • Free Plck·Up & Delivery 

Wanted Used Machines Any ~dltlon 
49 Geary. . . . . . . . . . • . . EX brook·0540 

A & A Salt Repair & Rtntal Shop 
)IS0-22nd AT water-1889 

D HU'l 11111 

WHITE ROTARY 
SEWING l\1ACHINES 

REPAIR SHOP 

BOUGHT - SOLD 
Formerly on ?>larket Street 

149 Turk .• GR iyston-271.3 

(Conll•MH /ti•"' I'••) 
W hen you want to find a business 

concern in o hurry look in the Yellow 
Pages. They contoin every type of 
commercial enterprise in eosily­
found classifications. 

SEWlll MACHllES 
REPAIRED 

ALL MAllls-tN YOUI HOWi 

l'ree Estl•al•• 

HE mlock 7621 
ECONOMY 
Sewing Machine Store 
2163 Mlulo• St.· lot. 17tli & 1 ltli Sts. 

AT water 
1262 

EDEil 
WOllMAIGHIP 

REPAIRED 
We luy U1ecl Mochl••• 

Top Ca1ll Prices! 

ROTARY SHOP 

m--S1W 441 

SEWlll MACHll 
REPAIRED 

ALL MAKES 
Any Machine Repaired in Your Home 

.00 
DISTANT CALLS 
SLIGHTLY MORI 

hont-ATwater 1889 
If Busy Call AT water 2835 

ESTIMATES FREE 
37 YeMs of Sewing M,uhin4 Experience 

All Worlr Absolutely Guaranteed 
No Pick-11/1 Nor Delivery ChMge 

. 
SEWING MACHINES SOlD ON E·Z TEIMS 

EWING MACHINE 
SERVICE SHOP 

3150-22nd St. 

S l.NGE R 
The Onl, Authorized Singer Shops 

in SAN FRANCISCO 

WARNING 
Loot for tlro Trodo Mort 

EXPERT 
REPAIRING 

ALL MAKES OF MACHINES 

PARTS & SUPPLIES ALL MAKES 

We Do Renting - Hemstitching · Button Holing 
Button Coverin g - Dress Forms 

Fashion Counter Notions 

GOOD USED MACHINES 

~FEW NEW LATE MODEL SINGER 
ELECTRICS AVAILABLE 

SINGER SEWING MACHINE CO. 
59 Grant • 
1020 Market • 
1729 Fillmore 

• • 
• • 

-
GA rfield 8679 

• MA rket 3320 
WE st 7171 • 

2417Mission • • VAlencia8624 
Central Office 59 Grant EX brook 2587 


